

After the word "that" in the second line of the first section strike out the words "from and after the passage of this act the offices of" and insert "so much of the Constitution of this State as provides for the appointment of a;" and strike out the word "are" in the sixth line and insert the word "is;" and strike out the word "abolished" and insert the word "repealed" in the same line.

Mr. Dashiell then moved to recommit the said bill to the committee on Ways and Means;

On the question being put,

It was determined in the negative.

Mr. Geyer then moved to postpone indefinitely the further consideration of said bill;

On the question being put,

It was determined in the negative.

Mr. Dashiell then moved to lay the said bill on the table,

On the question being put,

It was determined in the negative.

On motion of Mr. Buchanan,

The first section of said bill was then further amended by striking out in the 6th line the word "creating," and inserting in lieu thereof, "fixing the compensation of."

Mr. Starr then moved to make the said bill the order of the day for Monday next;

On the question being put,

It was determined in the negative.

On motion of Mr. Buchanan,

Ordered, that said bill be made the order of the day for tomorrow.

The House then took up the bill entitled, an act supplemental to an act entitled, an act to provide for the appointment of a weigh master of live stock in the city of Baltimore, passed at December session 1837, ch. 313.

On motion of Mr. Owens of Anne Arundel,

The first section of said bill was amended by striking out the word "four," in the 5th line, and inserting in lieu thereof "three and a half."

Mr. Darby then moved to strike out the first section of said bill;

Before the question was put,

Mr. Starr then moved to lay the said bill on the table;

On the question being put,

It was determined in the negative.

The question then recurred on striking out the first section;

And on being put,

It was determined in the negative.

Mr. Owens of Anne Arundel, then moved to amend said bill by inserting therein after the first section as an additional section the following: